
61 Entries

Bowler Pool Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Total Prize
1 John Blais ### 154 159 211 143 152 819 Scr. #1
2 David Oakes ### 145 151 172 189 124 781 Scr. #2
3 Brandon Dominique ### 142 163 170 165 128 768 Scr. #3
4 Alex Rubacha ### 153 149 125 199 110 736 Scr. #4
5 Jim Ferris ### 180 104 145 137 170 736 Scr. #5
6 Walter Rubacha ### 162 126 154 157 131 730 Scr. #6
7 Brian Ewing ### 160 152 134 144 126 716
8 Maurice Roy ### 157 143 105 142 160 707
9 Chris Ganoe ### 151 145 124 160 125 705

10 Walter Rubacha ### 133 109 167 160 121 690
11 Tom Clauson ### 124 140 146 108 163 681
12 Drew Gensicki ### 127 151 111 121 170 680
13 Kristen Cochefski ### 108 186 132 109 140 675
14 Roy Jr Cochefski ### 121 154 112 150 137 674
15 Drew Gensicki ### 152 119 140 125 132 668
16 Jim Ferris ### 109 111 119 129 199 667
17 Jim Kaufmann ### 125 148 138 124 130 665
18 Carl Sr Monarca ### 140 129 143 121 129 662
19 Walter Rubacha ### 118 111 139 151 132 651

20 Kevin Martin ### 118 118 138 139 132 645
21 Sean Loteczka ### 122 130 132 122 137 643
22 Richard White ### 166 121 121 122 109 639
23 Matthew Meakem ### 127 123 97 152 140 639
24 Michael Sr Caplette ### 141 143 129 121 105 639
25 Michael Caro ### 134 146 121 105 129 635
26 Walt Loteczka ### 105 137 110 133 148 633
27 Walt Loteczka ### 88 119 115 150 158 630
28 Richard White ### 91 110 157 140 130 628
29 Alex Rubacha ### 117 116 158 106 125 622
30 Carl Jr Monarca ### 125 117 114 150 114 620
31 Paul Frosolone ### 106 116 132 131 130 615
32 Michael Caro ### 135 128 119 118 112 612
33 Mark Roux ### 105 121 111 125 149 611
34 Bruce Gordneer ### 106 132 108 141 120 607
35 Miguel Vargas ### 133 125 105 131 110 604
36 Bruce Gordneer ### 103 121 138 132 107 601
37 Austin Neil ### 135 126 100 124 114 599
38 Homer Webb ### 132 118 119 92 136 597
39 Ty Turcotte ### 121 95 123 120 136 595
40 Mike Sr Lapointe ### 123 121 102 129 120 595

2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Event #8 in Memory of Nick Tronsky -- Scratch Results
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41 Walt Loteczka ### 102 116 128 115 129 590
42 Rick Ganoe ### 124 140 122 104 99 589
43 Matthew Meakem ### 93 126 158 123 86 586
44 Jeff Rand ### 125 118 108 130 102 583
45 Tom Dominique ### 116 101 126 123 112 578
46 Scott Owen ### 111 110 161 93 99 574
47 Dan Arcari ### 108 140 112 102 111 573
48 Mike Jr Lapointe ### 109 120 121 116 100 566
49 Mike Hounshell ### 93 102 108 108 150 561
50 Bruce Froehlich ### 146 80 98 97 133 554
51 Chad Stewart ### 86 136 105 98 128 553
52 Walt Loteczka ### 129 108 105 106 101 549
53 Mikki Oliveira ### 100 92 97 126 128 543
54 Scott Owen ### 123 100 114 98 103 538
55 William Gauthier ### 103 102 107 133 90 535
56 Paul Plourde ### 101 95 121 91 104 512
57 Mikki Oliveira ### 73 100 108 118 112 511
58 Al Cote ### 124 103 92 89 93 501
59 Miguel Vargas ### 101 84 106 94 114 499
60 Chad Stewart ### 107 90 96 110 91 494
61 Mikki Oliveira ### 90 95 95 95 103 478



61 Entries

Bowler Avg Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Sub-Tot Handi Total Prize
1 David Oakes 125 145 151 172 189 124 781 140 921 Scr. Q
2 Alex Rubacha 115 153 149 125 199 110 736 180 916 Scr. Q
3 Walter Rubacha 118 162 126 154 157 131 730 165 895 Scr. Q
4 John Blais 141 154 159 211 143 152 819 75 894 Scr. Q
5 Brandon Dominique 136 142 163 170 165 128 768 95 863 Scr. Q
6 Walter Rubacha 118 133 109 167 160 121 690 165 855 $80.00
7 Maurice Roy 123 157 143 105 142 160 707 145 852 Hdcp #1
8 Jim Ferris 131 180 104 145 137 170 736 115 851 Scr. Q
9 Matthew Meakem 107 127 123 97 152 140 639 210 849 Hdcp #2

10 Miguel Vargas 99 133 125 105 131 110 604 240 844 Hdcp #3
11 Chris Ganoe 127 151 145 124 160 125 705 130 835 Hdcp #4
12 Walt Loteczka 109 105 137 110 133 148 633 200 833 Hdcp #5
13 Dan Arcari 94 108 140 112 102 111 573 260 833 Hdcp #6
14 Walt Loteczka 109 88 119 115 150 158 630 200 830 $79.00
15 Tom Clauson 125 124 140 146 108 163 681 140 821 $78.00
16 Walter Rubacha 118 118 111 139 151 132 651 165 816
17 Drew Gensicki 128 127 151 111 121 170 680 125 805
18 Mikki Oliveira 94 100 92 97 126 128 543 260 803
19 Alex Rubacha 115 117 116 158 106 125 622 180 802

20 Carl Jr Monarca 115 125 117 114 150 114 620 180 800
21 Richard White 120 166 121 121 122 109 639 160 799
22 Tom Dominique 104 116 101 126 123 112 578 220 798
23 Matthew Meakem 107 93 126 158 123 86 586 210 796
24 Kristen Cochefski 130 108 186 132 109 140 675 120 795
25 Michael Caro 119 134 146 121 105 129 635 160 795
26 Drew Gensicki 128 152 119 140 125 132 668 125 793
27 Chad Stewart 100 86 136 105 98 128 553 240 793
28 Carl Sr Monarca 127 140 129 143 121 129 662 130 792
29 Walt Loteczka 109 102 116 128 115 129 590 200 790
30 Austin Neil 112 135 126 100 124 114 599 190 789
31 Richard White 120 91 110 157 140 130 628 160 788
32 Jim Ferris 131 109 111 119 129 199 667 115 782
33 Brian Ewing 143 160 152 134 144 126 716 65 781
34 Mike Hounshell 105 93 102 108 108 150 561 220 781
35 Jim Kaufmann 132 125 148 138 124 130 665 110 775
36 Michael Caro 119 135 128 119 118 112 612 160 772
37 Mikki Oliveira 94 73 100 108 118 112 511 260 771
38 Homer Webb 117 132 118 119 92 136 597 170 767
39 Al Cote 93 124 103 92 89 93 501 265 766
40 Bruce Gordneer 121 106 132 108 141 120 607 155 762

2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Event #8 in Memory of Nick Tronsky -- Handicapped Results

The TKB Club, Vernon
March 13-20, 2022



41 Mark Roux 122 105 121 111 125 149 611 150 761
42 Paul Frosolone 123 106 116 132 131 130 615 145 760
43 Bruce Froehlich 108 146 80 98 97 133 554 205 759
44 Bruce Gordneer 121 103 121 138 132 107 601 155 756
45 Scott Owen 114 111 110 161 93 99 574 180 754
46 Roy Jr Cochefski 140 121 154 112 150 137 674 80 754
47 Jeff Rand 117 125 118 108 130 102 583 170 753
48 Kevin Martin 133 118 118 138 139 132 645 105 750
49 Walt Loteczka 109 129 108 105 106 101 549 200 749
50 Sean Loteczka 133 122 130 132 122 137 643 105 748
51 Paul Plourde 101 101 95 121 91 104 512 235 747
52 Michael Sr Caplette 133 141 143 129 121 105 639 105 744
53 Miguel Vargas 99 101 84 106 94 114 499 240 739
54 Mikki Oliveira 94 90 95 95 95 103 478 260 738
55 Ty Turcotte 125 121 95 123 120 136 595 140 735
56 William Gauthier 109 103 102 107 133 90 535 200 735
57 Chad Stewart 100 107 90 96 110 91 494 240 734
58 Mike Sr Lapointe 126 123 121 102 129 120 595 135 730
59 Scott Owen 114 123 100 114 98 103 538 180 718
60 Rick Ganoe 128 124 140 122 104 99 589 125 714
61 Mike Jr Lapointe 125 109 120 121 116 100 566 140 706



Scratch 4 Alex Rubacha 100 1
6 Walter Rubacha 112 W5

3 Brandon Dominique 169 2
5 Jim Ferris 143 W6

Handicap 4 Chris Ganoe 126 (+26) 1
6 Dan Arcari 96 (+52) W7

3 Miquel Vargas 126 (+48) 2
5 Walt Loteczka 97 (+40) W8

Scratch Consolation
L5
L6

Handicap Consolation

L7
L8

W advances; L to consolation W advances; L to consolation

W advances; L to consolation

G12

W advances; L to consolation

Round 2 Quarterfinals

G11G5 3+4

W finishes T-9th; L finishes T-11th

G16

W finishes T-9th; L finishes T-11th

W advances; L to consolation W advances; L to consolation

G7 G13

G8

3+4

1+2

G15

G14

W advances; L to consolation

W advances; L to consolation

G6 1+2



John Blais 180
Walter Rubacha 129

David Oakes  100
Brandon Dominique 154

Maurice Roy Jr 137 (+29)
Chris Ganoe 115 (+26)

Matthew Meakem 117 (+42)
Miguel Vargas 103 (+48)

Alex Rubacha 129
Jim Ferris 151

Dan Arcari 92 (+52)
Walt Loteczka 108 (+40)

W advances; L to consolation

1+2

W advances; L to consolation

3+4

W advances; L to consolation

Quarterfinals

1+2

W finishes T-9th; L finishes T-11th

5+6

W finishes T-9th; L finishes T-11th

W advances; L to consolation

5+6

3+4



W11 John Blais 176
W12 Brandon Dominique 141

W13 Maurice Roy 147 (+29) W17 John Blais  150
W14 Matthew Meakem 113 (+42) W18 Maurice Roy  132

L11 Walter Rubacha 117
L12 David Oakes 118

L13 Chris Ganoe 170 (+26)
L14 Miguel Vargas 104 (+48)

W advances; L finishes T-3rd W finishes 1st; L finishes 2nd

G18 1+2 G21

G17 1+2

Final Match (Scratch)
W advances; L finishes T-3rd

Semifinals Final

G19 5+6

G20

W finishes T-5th; L finishes T-7th

5+6

W finishes T-5th; L finishes T-7th



1st $600.00 John Blais
2nd $300.00 Maurice Roy Jr

T-3rd $150.00 Brandon Dominique
T-3rd $150.00 Matthew Meakem
T-5th $110.00 Chris Ganoe
T-5th $110.00 David Oakes
T-7th $90.00 Miguel Vargas
T-7th $90.00 Walter Rubacha
T-9th $85.00 Jim Ferris
T-9th $85.00 Walt Loteczka
T-11th $80.00 Alex Rubacha
T-11th $80.00 Dan Arcari
13th* $80.00 Walter Rubacha
14th* $79.00 Walt Loteczka
15th* $78.00 Tom Clauson

1+2

Final Prize List

Final

round are based ONLY on 5-game handicap total
*Prizes for bowlers who do not qualify for the final



6 Scratch
6 Handicap

lines - 30
cost - $90







Collections
Entries ( $60 per entry)
Lineage (Entries  x $15.00)
Director fee (Entries x $3.00)
Prize fund + final round lineage (Entries x $37.00) 
Finals fund (Entries x $5.00)
 BAC contribution to prize list
 BAC contribution to finals fund
Sponsor sponsorship
 BAC sponsorship
Possible sanction fees (  $15.00 each to NDBC)
Subtotals

Payouts
Prize fund collected + BAC contribution + sponsorship
sanc fee of 7.5% of 1st place (to BAC)
Lineage to house less 7.5% sanc fee off of 1st place
Finals fund (to BAC)
Bowler sanction fees to NDBC
Directors fee
Sanction fee from previous year
Subtotals

Bowlers to Sanction
Carl Monarca Sr.
Carl Monarca Jr.
Homer Webb

Checks to Write

CT Duckpins Tournament Series Stop #8 A/B Singles Event at The TKB Club, Vernon

BreakDown



61
$915.00
$183.00

$2,257.00
$305.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$45.00
$3,705.00

$2,167.00
600 $45.00

$960.00 PAID/NOT PAID
$305.00

$45.00
$183.00

$0.00
$3,705.00

+$0 Scratch Pool

Sanction # Gender Average Address Town State
161926 M 22 Birdsey Ave Middletown CT
161924 M 22 Birdsey Ave Middletown CT
161925 M 113 Westview Dr Meriden CT

Amount

CT Duckpins Tournament Series Stop #8 A/B Singles Event at The TKB Club, Vernon

BreakDown



Zip Code E-mail Phone
06457
06457
06450



SANC # LAST FIRST CITY SCORE GAMES M/F
164022 Arcari Dan Canton 761 7 M
161788 Blais John Southbridge 1325 8 M
106206 Caplette Michael Sr Lebanon 639 5 M
162149 Caro Michael East Hartford 1247 10 M
103999 Clauson Tom Willimantic 681 5 M
162816 Cochefski Kristen Cromwell 675 5 F
104458 Cochefski Roy Jr Middletown 674 5 M
164632 Cote Al Tolland 501 5 M
162467 Dominique Brandon Lebanon 1232 8 M
105871 Dominique Tom Willington 578 5 M
159094 Ewing Brian Manchester 716 5 M
164614 Ferris Jim Tolland 1697 12 M
156808 Froehlich Bruce South Windsor 554 5 M
152839 Frosolone Paul West Haven 615 5 M
157642 Ganoe Chris Tolland 1116 8 M
108181 Ganoe Rick No. Windham 589 5 M
105729 Gauthier William Rockville 535 5 M
163041 Gensicki Drew Hamden 1348 10 M
162491 Gordneer Bruce West Haven 1208 10 M
163840 Hounshell Mike Glastonbury 561 5 M
108258 Kaufmann Jim Vernon 665 5 M
158153 Lapointe Mike Jr Wethersfield 566 5 M
106050 Lapointe Mike Sr Wethersfield 595 5 M
159040 Loteczka Sean Ellington 643 5 M
106198 Loteczka Walt Ellington 2607 22 M
105383 Martin Kevin South Glastonbury 645 5 M
164655 Meakem Matthew Columbia 1455 12 M
161924 Monarca Carl Jr Middletown 620 5 M
161926 Monarca Carl Sr Middletown 662 5 M
164215 Neil Austin Manchester 599 5 M
105946 Oakes David Ellington 999 7 M
164642 Oliveira Mikki East Hartford 1532 15 F
164621 Owen Scott Vernon 1112 10 M
164622 Plourde Paul Ellington 512 5 M
164623 Rand Jeff Ellington 583 5 M
105852 Roux Mark New Britian 611 5 M
100567 Roy Maurice Ellington 1123 8 M
164625 Rubacha Alex Rockville 1587 12 M
164627 Rubacha Walter Rockville 2429 18 M

2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series

Event #8 in Memory of Nick Tronsky  - The TKB Club, Vernon, CT
March 13-20, 2022

Director: MaryAnn Cochefski
Sanction # T22-0303



164646 Stewart Chad East Hartford 1047 10 M
163675 Turcotte Ty Middletown 595 5 M
164649 Vargas Miguel Ellington 1436 13 M
161925 Webb Homer Meriden 597 5 M
105431 White Richard Rockville 1267 10 M


